�
Oct10-07 RevJ                  SP6652 1A, High Efficiency, Current Mode PWM Buck Regulator             © 2007 Sipex Corporation
Solved by
TM
Features
■	1A Output Current
■	1.4MHz Constant Frequency Operation
■	97% Efficiency Possible

�6
Oct10-07 RevJ                  SP6652 1A, High Efficiency, Current Mode PWM Buck Regulator             © 2007 Sipex Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number MSL Level RoHS
Min
Temp
Max Temp Package Pack Type Quantity
SP6652ER-L L1 @ 260ºC Yes -40 85 DFN10 Canister Any
SP6652ER-L/TR L1 @ 260ºC Yes 0 70 DFN10 Tape & Reel 3000
SP6652EU-L/TR L1 @ 260ºC Yes 0 70 MSOP10 Tape & Reel 2500
SP6652EU-L L1 @ 260ºC Yes 0 70 MSOP10 TUBE 50
SP6652ER L1 @ 240ºC No -40 85 DFN10 Canister Any
SP6652ER/TR L1 @ 240ºC No -40 85 DFN10 Tape & Reel 3000
SP6652EU L1 @ 240ºC No 0 70 MSOP10 TUBE 50
SP6652EU-ES L1 @ 240ºC No 0 70 MSOP10 TUBE 50
SP6652EU/TR L1 @ 240ºC No 0 70 MSOP10 Tape & Reel 2500
Evaluation Boards
SP6652EB
Not Applicable to
Board
No 0 70 Board
Not Available in
Bulk
SP6652LEDEB
Not Applicable to
Board
No 0 70 Board
Not Available in
Bulk
Note: The SP6652EB is for regular SP6652 users, the SP652LEDEB is for LED driver users.
For latest information on ordering status, go to the Sipex Web Landing Page for this product
Solved by
TM